their original application, subsequent revisions, and clarifications through October 27, 2025, has 
satisfactorily fulfilled the requirements for certification of thermal performance by the Cooling 
Technology Institute (CTI), as set forth in the CTI Certification Standard STD-201(21). A list of the 
one-hundred-seventy-one (171) primary models in the COFINAIR S.A.S. IOCT line cooling towers 
currently encompassed by this certification is included with this letter for reference. 

The COFINAIR S.A.S. IOCT line of cooling towers has been assigned and should use CTI 
Certification Validation Number C46C-16R05 for the line of towers.